

**WRIT PETITION NO: 21805 of 2011**

Peddi Satyanarayana and Others

...Petitioners

Vs.

Government of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. G. Mounika representing
Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Counsel

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through papers.

List on 02.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl