

**WRIT PETITION NO: 21805 of 2011**

Peddi Satyanarayana and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

Government of Andhra Pradesh, represented by its Principal
Secretary and others

...Respondents

*********Advocate for Petitioners : Sri P. Vinod Kumar representing
Sri B. Adinarayana Rao

Advocate for Respondents : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 2nd March 2026****P C :**Delete from the caption "Likely to be declared as infructuous" and list on
21.04.2026 along with W.P.No.31958 of 2025.**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD