

APHC010616932025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
13 to 15
[3552]**



**WRIT PETITION NO: 31958 of 2025 along with
WP.Nos.21736 of 2009 & 21805 of 2011**

Sri Dhruti

...Petitioner

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr N Siva Reddy (in WP.No.21736 of
2009)

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Assistant Government Pleader for
Endowments

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P C :

Pleadings be completed.

List on 11.08.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl